Historic environment 41 3 33 7 84

Arable land 379 14 38 4 436

Grassland 170 75 73 39 358

Organic 17 0.5 3 5 26

Total  1,326 177 594 210 2,307

The effect of changes in cost variables on the overall cost estimates, using the adjusted

costs model, is shown in Table 5.10.  The main variables affecting the cost estimates are

arable crop and livestock prices and yields, as well as labour costs.  A 20% change in each

of the price of arable crops, livestock or labour results in a change in overall cost estimates

of 8.4%, 5.0% or 3.6% respectively, while a 20% increase or decrease in all three of these

variables changes the estimated costs by 17%.  Increasing crop and livestock yields in the

model from “average” to “high”, based on the figures in the Nix farm management

Assessing the costs of Environmental Land Management in the UK – Final Report

32

pocketbook14 increases the estimated costs by 12.5% overall, by increasing the income

foregone from the land management measures.

Table 5.10: Estimated changes in cost estimates based on changes in cost drivers

Scenario Overall cost estimate, UK,

based on adjusted costs

(£m)

Change against baseline (%)

Baseline 2,307 0%

Price of arable crops +20% 2,501 +8.4%

Price of arable crops -20% 2,114 -8.4%

Price of livestock +20% 2,424 +5.0%

Price of livestock -20% 2,191 -5.0%

Cost of labour +20% 2,389 +3.6%

Cost of labour -20% 2,226 -3.6%

Price of arable crops +

livestock + labour +20%

2,699 +17.0%

Price of arable crops +

livestock + labour -20%

1,915 -17.0%

Baseline prices, high arable

and livestock yields

2,596 +12.5%

Baseline prices, low arable

and average livestock yields

2,133 -7.5%

14 The differences between high and average yields vary, ranging from 15-50% for different crops and 0-10%
for livestock

Assessing the costs of Environmental Land Management in the UK – Final Report

33

7 Benefits of delivering the land management actions
identified

The package of environmental land management actions defined in this study will deliver

substantial benefits to people and the environment across the UK.  These benefits will result

from:

▪ Enhancing biodiversity by maintaining, restoring and expanding priority habitats and

reversing species’ decline in the wider countryside;

▪ Protecting and maintaining landscapes, including through maintenance and restoration